
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  

T2  1  1   Oklahoma State 288  286  282       856  -8 
T2  3  2   Texas 288  291  288       867  +3 
4  4  3   TCU 294  289  290       873  +9 
1  2  4   Iowa State 287  291  296       874  +10 
9  T6  5   Oklahoma 302  289  285       876  +12 
8  8  6   Baylor 298  297  290       885  +21 
7  9  7   Kansas, Univ. of  297  301  289       887  +23 
5  5  8   Kansas State 295  294  299       888  +24 
6  T6  9   Texas Tech 296  295  298       889  +25 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T2 1   Kenzie Neisen  Oklahoma State  71   70  66       207  -9   
T6 T2   Ana Ruiz  Oklahoma  73   70  70       213  -3   
T4 T2   Sophia Schubert  Texas  70   72  71       213  -3   
T6 4   Madison Talley  Kansas State  69   74  71       214  -2   
1 T5   Sabina Pena  TCU  73   67  75       215  -1   

T12 T5   Yupaporn Kawinpakorn  Kansas, Univ. of  72   73  70       215  -1   
16 T5   Emma Broze  Oklahoma State  71   75  69       215  -1   

T12 T5   Julia Beck  Texas  73   72  70       215  -1   
T20 T9   Brooke Graebe  TCU  72   76  68       216  E   
T6 T9   Linnea Johansson  Oklahoma State  72   71  73       216  E   
T4 T9   Cajsa Persson  Iowa State  72   70  74       216  E   
T17 T12   Hannah Wood  Oklahoma  77   70  70       217  +1   
T9 T12   Pornvipa Sakdee  Kansas, Univ. of  72   72  73       217  +1   
T2 T12   Chayanit Wangmahaporn  Iowa State  71   70  76       217  +1   
T12 15   Giovana Maymon  Baylor  74   71  73       218  +2   
T12 16   Chih-Min Chen  Oklahoma State  74   71  74       219  +3   
T29 T17   Laura Lonardi  Baylor  75   75  70       220  +4   
T9 T17   Gabby Barker  Texas Tech  73   71  76       220  +4   
T20 T19   Haley Mills  Texas  71   77  73       221  +5   
T9 T19   Natalie Karcher  Texas  74   70  77       221  +5   
36 T21   Valerie Tanguay  Oklahoma  77   75  70       222  +6   

T20 T21   Maggie Beth Byers  Baylor  76   72  74       222  +6   
T34 T21   Celia Barquin  Iowa State  75   76  71       222  +6   
T29 T24   Kimmy Hill  Texas Tech  75   75  73       223  +7   
T17 T24   Kelly McGovern  TCU  74   73  76       223  +7   
T26 T24   Sarah Brown  Texas Tech  74   75  74       223  +7   
T20 T24   Maddie McCrary  Oklahoma State  74   74  75       223  +7   
T20 T24   Parinda Phokan  Iowa State  73   75  75       223  +7   
T17 T24   Nattapan Siritrai  Iowa State  71   76  76       223  +7   
T29 T30   Brooke McDougald  TCU  75   75  74       224  +8   
T26 T30   Rylee Pedigo  Oklahoma  75   74  75       224  +8   
T29 T32   Lauren Mason  Texas Tech  74   76  75       225  +9   
43 T32   Lizzie Winyarat  Kansas, Univ. of  77   78  70       225  +9   

T37 34   Annika Clark  TCU  79   74  73       226  +10   
T34 T35   Paige Nelson  Kansas State  77   74  76       227  +11   
T29 T35   Mami Yamamoto  Texas Tech  76   74  77       227  +11   
T26 T35   Katherine Gravel-Coursol  Kansas State  77   72  78       227  +11   
T40 T35   Maria Vesga  Baylor  73   81  73       227  +11   
T37 T35   Tezira Abe  Texas  76   77  74       227  +11   
T40 T40   Chloe Weir  Kansas State  75   79  74       228  +12   
T20 T40   Connie Jaffrey  Kansas State  74   74  80       228  +12   
T37 42   Julienne Soo  Oklahoma  77   76  76       229  +13   
T40 43   Ariadna Fonseca  Kansas, Univ. of  76   78  76       230  +14   
44 44   Victoria Chandra  Kansas, Univ. of  78   78  76       232  +16   

45 45   Lauren Whyte  Baylor  79   79  77       235  +19 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Oklahoma State 288 286 282 856

1 Kenzie Neisen (3) 71 70 66 207

T5 Emma Broze (2) 71 75 69 215

T9 Linnea Johansson (1) 72 71 73 216

16 Chih-Min Chen (5) 74 71 74 219

T24 Maddie McCrary (4) 74 74 75 223

2 Texas 288 291 288 867

T2 Sophia Schubert (1) 70 72 71 213

T5 Julia Beck (3) 73 72 70 215

T19 Natalie Karcher (2) 74 70 77 221

T19 Haley Mills (4) 71 77 73 221

T35 Tezira Abe (5) 76 77 74 227

3 TCU 294 289 290 873

T5 Sabina Pena (5) 73 67 75 215

T9 Brooke Graebe (1) 72 76 68 216

T24 Kelly McGovern (2) 74 73 76 223

T30 Brooke McDougald (4) 75 75 74 224

34 Annika Clark (3) 79 74 73 226

4 Iowa State 287 291 296 874

T9 Cajsa Persson (5) 72 70 74 216

T12 Chayanit Wangmahaporn (3) 71 70 76 217

T21 Celia Barquin (2) 75 76 71 222

T24 Parinda Phokan (1) 73 75 75 223

T24 Nattapan Siritrai (4) 71 76 76 223

5 Oklahoma 302 289 285 876

T2 Ana Ruiz (2) 73 70 70 213

T12 Hannah Wood (1) 77 70 70 217

T21 Valerie Tanguay (3) 77 75 70 222

T30 Rylee Pedigo (4) 75 74 75 224

42 Julienne Soo (5) 77 76 76 229

6 Baylor 298 297 290 885

15 Giovana Maymon (3) 74 71 73 218

T17 Laura Lonardi (1) 75 75 70 220

T21 Maggie Beth Byers (5) 76 72 74 222

T35 Maria Vesga (2) 73 81 73 227

45 Lauren Whyte (4) 79 79 77 235

7 Kansas, Univ. of 297 301 289 887

T5 Yupaporn Kawinpakorn (1) 72 73 70 215

T12 Pornvipa Sakdee (2) 72 72 73 217

T32 Lizzie Winyarat (5) 77 78 70 225

43 Ariadna Fonseca (3) 76 78 76 230

44 Victoria Chandra (4) 78 78 76 232
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Kansas State 295 294 299 888

4 Madison Talley (1) 69 74 71 214

T35 Katherine Gravel-Coursol (3) 77 72 78 227

T35 Paige Nelson (5) 77 74 76 227

T40 Connie Jaffrey (2) 74 74 80 228

T40 Chloe Weir (4) 75 79 74 228

9 Texas Tech 296 295 298 889

T17 Gabby Barker (1) 73 71 76 220

T24 Sarah Brown (2) 74 75 74 223

T24 Kimmy Hill (5) 75 75 73 223

T32 Lauren Mason (3) 74 76 75 225

T35 Mami Yamamoto (4) 76 74 77 227
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2016 Big 12 Women 74.13 45

2 2016 Big 12 Women 73.93 45

3 2016 Big 12 Women 73.49 45

 

Total Average Scores
2016 Big 12 Women 73.85 135

 

The Dominion Country Club: 2016 Big 12 Women
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 354     6 26 12 1   

2 4 359     4 27 13 1   

3 4 379     2 31 11 1   

4 4 385     2 35 7 1   

5 3 188       28 15 2   

6 4 375     5 32 8     

7 5 482     15 25 5     

8 3 158     6 34 5     

9 5 470     9 28 8     

10 4 377     8 27 9 1   

11 5 488     14 26 4   1 

12 4 351     10 28 7     

13 4 371     6 29 10     

14 4 388     4 33 7 1   

15 3 168     2 32 11     

16 4 327     11 24 10     

17 3 144     7 28 8 2   

18 5 499     9 23 12 1   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

5 3 188 +0.42 

3 4 379 +0.24 

2 4 359 +0.24 

15 3 168 +0.20 

1 4 354 +0.18 

4 4 385 +0.16 

17 3 144 +0.11 

14 4 388 +0.11 

18 5 499 +0.11 

13 4 371 +0.09 

6 4 375 +0.07 

10 4 377 +0.07 

8 3 158 -0.02 

16 4 327 -0.02 

9 5 470 -0.02 

12 4 351 -0.07 

11 5 488 -0.16 

7 5 482 -0.22 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

10 4 377 +0.38 

2 4 359 +0.24 

4 4 385 +0.24 

12 4 351 +0.22 

3 4 379 +0.22 

15 3 168 +0.20 

5 3 188 +0.20 

6 4 375 +0.18 

7 5 482 +0.16 

13 4 371 +0.13 

9 5 470 +0.11 

1 4 354 +0.07 

11 5 488 +0.04 

8 3 158 +0.00 

17 3 144 -0.02 

14 4 388 -0.04 

16 4 327 -0.07 

18 5 499 -0.13 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

12 4 351 +0.40 

2 4 359 +0.24 

5 3 188 +0.22 

15 3 168 +0.20 

8 3 158 +0.20 

18 5 499 +0.16 

14 4 388 +0.16 

4 4 385 +0.11 

17 3 144 +0.09 

10 4 377 +0.09 

7 5 482 +0.09 

13 4 371 +0.07 

11 5 488 +0.07 

16 4 327 +0.07 

1 4 354 +0.00 

6 4 375 -0.04 

3 4 379 -0.04 

9 5 470 -0.13 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

5 3 188 +0.42 

2 4 359 +0.24 

3 4 379 +0.24 

15 3 168 +0.20 

1 4 354 +0.18 

4 4 385 +0.16 

17 3 144 +0.11 

14 4 388 +0.11 

18 5 499 +0.11 

13 4 371 +0.09 

6 4 375 +0.07 

10 4 377 +0.07 

8 3 158 -0.02 

9 5 470 -0.02 

16 4 327 -0.02 

12 4 351 -0.07 

11 5 488 -0.16 

7 5 482 -0.22 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 354     16 95 22 1 1 

2 4 359     11 85 34 5   

3 4 379     12 95 25 3   

4 4 385     12 95 22 5 1 

5 3 188     6 91 32 6   

6 4 375     17 92 26     

7 5 482     25 86 22 2   

8 3 158     17 94 23 1   

9 5 470     26 87 20 2   

10 4 377     16 84 30 5   

11 5 488   1 25 88 18 2 1 

12 4 351     16 83 33 2 1 

13 4 371     18 88 27 2   

14 4 388     13 100 21 1   

15 3 168     13 87 31 3 1 

16 4 327     23 90 22     

17 3 144     19 91 23 2   

18 5 499     28 76 28 3   
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Par 3 Scoring
P. Phokan Iowa State 2.83 -2 
S. Schubert Texas 2.83 -2 
N. Karcher Texas 2.83 -2 
C. Wangmahaporn Iowa State 2.83 -2 
J. Beck Texas 2.92 -1 
C. Chen OK State 2.92 -1 
P. Nelson Kansas St. 2.92 -1 
B. Graebe TCU 2.92 -1 
M. Talley Kansas St. 3.00 E 
S. Pena TCU 3.00 E 
L. Mason Texas Tech 3.00 E 
K. Neisen OK State 3.00 E 
C. Barquin Iowa State 3.00 E 
K. McGovern TCU 3.00 E 
M. McCrary OK State 3.00 E 
H. Wood Oklahoma 3.08 +1 
P. Sakdee Kansas 3.08 +1 
A. Ruiz Oklahoma 3.08 +1 
G. Maymon Baylor 3.08 +1 
N. Siritrai Iowa State 3.08 +1 
G. Barker Texas Tech 3.08 +1 
L. Lonardi Baylor 3.08 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
A. Ruiz Oklahoma 3.83 -5 
K. Neisen OK State 3.83 -5 
H. Wood Oklahoma 3.87 -4 
C. Persson Iowa State 3.93 -2 
S. Pena TCU 3.93 -2 
E. Broze OK State 3.93 -2 
L. Johansson OK State 3.97 -1 
Y. Kawinpakorn Kansas 3.97 -1 
B. Graebe TCU 3.97 -1 
M. Talley Kansas St. 4.03 +1 
S. Schubert Texas 4.03 +1 
V. Tanguay Oklahoma 4.03 +1 
C. Wangmahaporn Iowa State 4.07 +2 
G. Barker Texas Tech 4.07 +2 
T. Abe Texas 4.10 +3 
H. Mills Texas 4.10 +3 
L. Winyarat Kansas 4.10 +3 
N. Karcher Texas 4.10 +3 
J. Beck Texas 4.10 +3 
G. Maymon Baylor 4.13 +4 
C. Chen OK State 4.13 +4 
K. Gravel-Coursol Kansas St. 4.13 +4 

Par 5 Scoring
P. Sakdee Kansas 4.58 -5 
Y. Kawinpakorn Kansas 4.67 -4 
K. Neisen OK State 4.67 -4 
M. Byers Baylor 4.67 -4 
G. Maymon Baylor 4.75 -3 
M. Talley Kansas St. 4.75 -3 
J. Beck Texas 4.75 -3 
J. Soo Oklahoma 4.83 -2 
S. Brown Texas Tech 4.83 -2 
R. Pedigo Oklahoma 4.83 -2 
H. Mills Texas 4.83 -2 
S. Schubert Texas 4.83 -2 
L. Lonardi Baylor 4.83 -2 
C. Persson Iowa State 4.92 -1 
N. Siritrai Iowa State 4.92 -1 
M. Vesga Baylor 4.92 -1 
L. Johansson OK State 4.92 -1 
M. Yamamoto Texas Tech 4.92 -1 
E. Broze OK State 4.92 -1 
B. McDougald TCU 4.92 -1 
L. Winyarat Kansas 5.00 E 
C. Chen OK State 5.00 E 

Eagles 
S. Pena TCU 1

Birdies 
K. Neisen OK State 15
E. Broze OK State 13
J. Beck Texas 12
V. Tanguay Oklahoma 11
B. Graebe TCU 10
S. Schubert Texas 10
G. Barker Texas Tech 9
R. Pedigo Oklahoma 9
S. Pena TCU 9
L. Johansson OK State 9
C. Persson Iowa State 9
Y. Kawinpakorn Kansas 9
M. Talley Kansas St. 9
P. Sakdee Kansas 8
L. Winyarat Kansas 8
N. Siritrai Iowa State 8
C. Chen OK State 8
H. Wood Oklahoma 8
S. Brown Texas Tech 8
C. Barquin Iowa State 7
M. Vesga Baylor 7
C. Jaffrey Kansas St. 7

Pars 
A. Ruiz Oklahoma 45
C. Wangmahaporn Iowa State 43
G. Maymon Baylor 42
H. Wood Oklahoma 40
P. Nelson Kansas St. 39
B. McDougald TCU 39
L. Lonardi Baylor 39
N. Karcher Texas 39
H. Mills Texas 38
M. Talley Kansas St. 38
P. Sakdee Kansas 38
Y. Kawinpakorn Kansas 37
K. Gravel-Coursol Kansas St. 37
P. Phokan Iowa State 37
C. Persson Iowa State 37
K. McGovern TCU 37
A. Clark TCU 37
L. Johansson OK State 37
S. Schubert Texas 37
K. Hill Texas Tech 37
L. Mason Texas Tech 37
M. Yamamoto Texas Tech 37
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